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Section 9.2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year 
Ratio of population to meetings in 2016 
 
This table uses the data on international association meetings of type A presented in Table 9.1.1. and also data on 
population numbers of the countries listed.   
 
Countries are listed in alphabetical order. For ranking, see Table 9.2.3.(b). Only countries with at least 1 international 
association meeting in 2016, as detailed in Table 9.1.1., are included here.  
 
The first column gives the total number of meetings of type A held in 2016 in the country specified. The second column 
gives the current population of that country. The third column gives the ratio of meetings to population, where meetings 
has the value of “1”. 
 
For example: for 1,443,013 people in Albania there was 1 international association meeting in 2016 in Albania; for 
191,888 people  in the Czech Republic there was 1 international association meeting in 2016 in the Czech Republic .  
 
Meetings counted under the heading “A” are “Meetings of international organizations” and meet all the 
following criteria: 
 meetings organized or sponsored by “international organizations”, i.e. international non-governmental organizations 

(INGOs) and intergovernmental organizations (IGOs) that are included in the UIA’s Yearbook of International 
Organizations (see the Introduction “What is an ‘international organization’”) and whose details are subject to 
systematic collection and updates on an annual basis by the UIA  

 with at least 50 participants, or number of participants unknown 
 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 32% over the following five years. 
 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Albania 2 2,886,026 1443013.0 
Algeria 9 40,400,000 4488888.9 
Andorra 1 71,732 71732.0 
Antigua-Barbuda 1 86,295 86295.0 
Argentina 41 43,590,400 1063180.5 
Armenia 3 2,886,026 962008.7 
Australia 180 24,058,200 133656.7 
Austria 333 8,699,730 26125.3 
Azerbaijan 3 9,713,500 3237833.3 
Bahamas 6 393,000 65500.0 
Bahrain 4 1,404,900 351225.0 
Bangladesh 2 160,287,000 80143500.0 
Barbados 1 285,000 285000.0 
Belarus 2 9,498,700 4749350.0 
Belgium 949 11,315,058 11923.1 
Belize 1 368,310 368310.0 
Benin 1 10,653,654 10653654.0 
Bermuda 1 61,954 61954.0 
Bolivia 3 10,985,059 3661686.3 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 2 3,791,622 1895811.0 
Botswana 10 2,121,206 212120.6 
Brazil 72 205,977,000 2860791.7 
Bulgaria 12 7,153,784 596148.7 
Cambodia 4 15,626,444 3906611.0 
Cameroon 2 23,924,000 11962000.0 
Canada 149 36,048,521 241936.4 
Cayman Is 1 58,238 58238.0 
Chad 1 14,497,000 14497000.0 
Chile 24 18,191,900 757995.8 
China 127 1,376,170,000 10835984.3 
Colombia 30 48,631,200 1621040.0 
Comoros 1 806,153 806153.0 
Costa Rica 10 4,832,234 483223.4 
Côte d'Ivoire 8 22,671,331 2833916.4 
Croatia 42 4,225,316 100602.8 
Cuba 6 11,238,317 1873052.8 
Cyprus 13 847,000 65153.8 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Czech Rep 55 10,553,843 191888.1 
Denmark 120 5,707,251 47560.4 
Djibouti 1 900,000 900000.0 
Dominican Rep 6 10,075,045 1679174.2 
Ecuador 8 16,278,844 2034855.5 
Egypt 11 90,850,700 8259154.5 
Estonia 12 1,311,759 109313.3 
Ethiopia 17 92,206,005 5423882.6 
Fiji 10 867,000 86700.0 
Finland 156 5,492,010 35205.2 
France 439 66,660,000 151845.1 
Gambia 2 1,882,450 941225.0 
Georgia 8 3,729,500 466187.5 
Germany 356 81,770,900 229693.5 
Ghana 7 27,670,174 3952882.0 
Greece 58 10,846,979 187016.9 
Guadeloupe 3 403,750 134583.3 
Guam 3 184,200 61400.0 
Guatemala 2 16,176,133 8088066.5 
Guyana 2 746,900 373450.0 
Honduras 2 8,576,532 4288266.0 
Hong Kong 57 7,324,300 128496.5 
Hungary 38 9,823,000 258500.0 
Iceland 17 332,529 19560.5 
India 69 1,287,950,000 18665942.0 
Indonesia 51 258,705,000 5072647.1 
Iran Islamic Rep 10 79,188,300 7918830.0 
Ireland 55 4,635,400 84280.0 
Israel 16 8,489,400 530587.5 
Italy 179 60,676,361 338974.1 
Jamaica 10 2,723,246 272324.6 
Japan 412 126,980,000 308203.9 
Jordan 9 9,531,712 1059079.1 
Kazakhstan 2 17,713,700 8856850.0 
Kenya 29 47,251,000 1629344.8 
Korea Rep 838 51,569,536 61538.8 
Kosovo 1 1,836,978 1836978.0 
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Section 9.2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year – Ratio of population to meetings in 2016 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 32% over the following five years. 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Kuwait 5 4,183,658 836731.6 
Latvia 7 1,967,000 281000.0 
Lebanon 3 5,988,000 1996000.0 
Liechtenstein 1 37,623 37623.0 
Lithuania 12 2,878,696 239891.3 
Luxembourg 18 576,200 32011.1 
Macau 2 646,800 323400.0 
Macedonia 3 2,069,172 689724.0 
Madagascar 5 22,434,363 4486872.6 
Malawi 3 16,832,910 5610970.0 
Malaysia 93 30,931,000 332591.4 
Malta 16 445,426 27839.1 
Marshall Is 1 54,880 54880.0 
Martinique 1 381,326 381326.0 
Mauritius 4 1,262,879 315719.8 
Mexico 64 122,273,500 1910523.4 
Micronesia FS 3 102,800 34266.7 
Moldova 1 3,553,100 3553100.0 
Monaco 10 37,800 3780.0 
Mongolia 4 3,080,150 770037.5 
Montenegro 2 621,810 310905.0 
Morocco 27 33,337,529 1234723.3 
Mozambique 1 26,423,700 26423700.0 
Myanmar 2 54,363,000 27181500.0 
Namibia 2 2,324,400 1162200.0 
Nepal 7 28,431,500 4061642.9 
Netherlands 293 17,006,480 58042.6 
New Zealand 47 4,682,950 99637.2 
Nicaragua 1 6,198,154 6198154.0 
Nigeria 11 186,988,000 16998909.1 
Norway 125 5,213,985 41711.9 
Oman 2 4,420,935 2210467.5 
Pakistan 5 193,443,226 38688645.2 
Palau 1 17,950 17950.0 
Panama 22 3,814,672 173394.2 
Papua New Guinea 2 8,083,700 4041850.0 
Paraguay 6 6,854,536 1142422.7 
Peru 26 31,488,700 1211103.8 
Philippines 26 103,162,300 3967780.8 
Poland 80 38,484,000 481050.0 
Polynesia Fr 1 268,270 268270.0 
Portugal 174 10,374,822 59625.4 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Puerto Rico 9 3,474,182 386020.2 
Qatar 14 2,526,994 180499.6 
Réunion 4 844,994 211248.5 
Romania 28 19,861,000 709321.4 
Russia 34 146,544,710 4310138.5 
Rwanda 5 11,533,188 2306637.6 
Saudi Arabia 2 32,248,200 16124100.0 
Senegal 11 14,799,859 1345441.7 
Serbia 14 7,114,393 508170.9 
Seychelles 2 91,400 45700.0 
Sierra Leone 2 6,592,000 3296000.0 
Singapore 811 5,535,000 6824.9 
Slovakia 18 5,426,252 301458.4 
Slovenia 27 2,070,444 76683.1 
Solomon Is 1 642,000 642000.0 
South Africa 128 54,956,900 429350.8 
Spain 355 46,423,064 130769.2 
Sri Lanka 19 20,966,000 1103473.7 
Sudan 2 39,598,700 19799350.0 
Suriname 1 534,189 534189.0 
Sweden 138 9,866,670 71497.6 
Switzerland 231 8,325,194 36039.8 
Taiwan 32 23,496,813 734275.4 
Tanzania UR 9 55,155,000 6128333.3 
Thailand 250 65,283,400 261133.6 
Togo 3 7,143,000 2381000.0 
Tonga 2 103,252 51626.0 
Trinidad-Tobago 4 1,349,667 337416.8 
Tunisia 2 10,982,754 5491377.0 
Turkey 82 78,741,053 960256.7 
Turkmenistan 1 4,751,120 4751120.0 
Turks-Caicos 1 31,458 31458.0 
Uganda 7 34,856,813 4979544.7 
UK 259 65,097,000 251339.8 
Ukraine 5 42,721,954 8544390.8 
United Arab Emirates 143 9,856,000 68923.1 
Uruguay 15 3,480,222 232014.8 
USA 659 323,332,000 490640.4 
Venezuela 1 31,028,700 31028700.0 
Vietnam 10 91,700,000 9170000.0 
Zambia 7 15,933,883 2276269.0 
Zimbabwe 5 15,967,000 3193400.0 
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Section 9.2: Table 9.2.3.(b) Current year 
Top countries by ratio of population to meetings in 2016  
 
The introduction to Table 9.2.3.(a) applies equally to this table. 
 
For an alphabetical listing see Table 9.2.3.(a). Only countries with fewer than 2 million people to 1 international 
association meeting in 2016, as detailed in Table 9.1.1., are included here.  
 
For example: for 3780 people in Monaco there was 1 international association meeting in 2016 in Monaco; for 239,891.3 
people  in Lithuania there was 1 international association meeting in 2016 in Lithuania.  
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 32% over the following five years. 
 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Monaco 10 37,800 3780.0 
Singapore 811 5,535,000 6824.9 
Belgium 949 11,315,058 11923.1 
Palau 1 17,950 17950.0 
Iceland 17 332,529 19560.5 
Austria 333 8,699,730 26125.3 
Malta 16 445,426 27839.1 
Turks-Caicos 1 31,458 31458.0 
Luxembourg 18 576,200 32011.1 
Micronesia FS 3 102,800 34266.7 
Finland 156 5,492,010 35205.2 
Switzerland 231 8,325,194 36039.8 
Liechtenstein 1 37,623 37623.0 
Norway 125 5,213,985 41711.9 
Seychelles 2 91,400 45700.0 
Denmark 120 5,707,251 47560.4 
Tonga 2 103,252 51626.0 
Marshall Is 1 54,880 54880.0 
Netherlands 293 17,006,480 58042.6 
Cayman Is 1 58,238 58238.0 
Portugal 174 10,374,822 59625.4 
Guam 3 184,200 61400.0 
Korea Rep 838 51,569,536 61538.8 
Bermuda 1 61,954 61954.0 
Cyprus 13 847,000 65153.8 
Bahamas 6 393,000 65500.0 
United Arab Emirates 143 9,856,000 68923.1 
Sweden 138 9,866,670 71497.6 
Andorra 1 71,732 71732.0 
Slovenia 27 2,070,444 76683.1 
Ireland 55 4,635,400 84280.0 
Antigua-Barbuda 1 86,295 86295.0 
Fiji 10 867,000 86700.0 
New Zealand 47 4,682,950 99637.2 
Croatia 42 4,225,316 100602.8 
Estonia 12 1,311,759 109313.3 
Hong Kong 57 7,324,300 128496.5 
Spain 355 46,423,064 130769.2 
Australia 180 24,058,200 133656.7 
Guadeloupe 3 403,750 134583.3 
France 439 66,660,000 151845.1 
Panama 22 3,814,672 173394.2 
Qatar 14 2,526,994 180499.6 
Greece 58 10,846,979 187016.9 
Czech Rep 55 10,553,843 191888.1 
Réunion 4 844,994 211248.5 
Botswana 10 2,121,206 212120.6 
Germany 356 81,770,900 229693.5 
Uruguay 15 3,480,222 232014.8 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Lithuania 12 2,878,696 239891.3 
Canada 149 36,048,521 241936.4 
UK 259 65,097,000 251339.8 
Hungary 38 9,823,000 258500.0 
Thailand 250 65,283,400 261133.6 
Polynesia Fr 1 268,270 268270.0 
Jamaica 10 2,723,246 272324.6 
Latvia 7 1,967,000 281000.0 
Barbados 1 285,000 285000.0 
Slovakia 18 5,426,252 301458.4 
Japan 412 126,980,000 308203.9 
Montenegro 2 621,810 310905.0 
Mauritius 4 1,262,879 315719.8 
Macau 2 646,800 323400.0 
Malaysia 93 30,931,000 332591.4 
Trinidad-Tobago 4 1,349,667 337416.8 
Italy 179 60,676,361 338974.1 
Bahrain 4 1,404,900 351225.0 
Belize 1 368,310 368310.0 
Guyana 2 746,900 373450.0 
Martinique 1 381,326 381326.0 
Puerto Rico 9 3,474,182 386020.2 
South Africa 128 54,956,900 429350.8 
Georgia 8 3,729,500 466187.5 
Poland 80 38,484,000 481050.0 
Costa Rica 10 4,832,234 483223.4 
USA 659 323,332,000 490640.4 
Serbia 14 7,114,393 508170.9 
Israel 16 8,489,400 530587.5 
Suriname 1 534,189 534189.0 
Bulgaria 12 7,153,784 596148.7 
Solomon Is 1 642,000 642000.0 
Macedonia 3 2,069,172 689724.0 
Romania 28 19,861,000 709321.4 
Taiwan 32 23,496,813 734275.4 
Chile 24 18,191,900 757995.8 
Mongolia 4 3,080,150 770037.5 
Comoros 1 806,153 806153.0 
Kuwait 5 4,183,658 836731.6 
Djibouti 1 900,000 900000.0 
Gambia 2 1,882,450 941225.0 
Turkey 82 78,741,053 960256.7 
Armenia 3 2,886,026 962008.7 
Jordan 9 9,531,712 1059079.1 
Argentina 41 43,590,400 1063180.5 
Sri Lanka 19 20,966,000 1103473.7 
Paraguay 6 6,854,536 1142422.7 
Namibia 2 2,324,400 1162200.0 
Peru 26 31,488,700 1211103.8 
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Section 9.2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year – Ratio of population to meetings in 2016 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 32% over the following five years. 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Morocco 27 33,337,529 1234723.3 
Senegal 11 14,799,859 1345441.7 
Albania 2 2,886,026 1443013.0 
Colombia 30 48,631,200 1621040.0 
Kenya 29 47,251,000 1629344.8 
Dominican Rep 6 10,075,045 1679174.2 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Kosovo 1 1,836,978 1836978.0 
Cuba 6 11,238,317 1873052.8 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 2 3,791,622 1895811.0 
Mexico 64 122,273,500 1910523.4 
Lebanon 3 5,988,000 1996000.0 
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